the transaction contemplated under the Share
Subscription Agreement shall be completed
when such registration is completed.

(5) Others : The lock-up period and the right to receive
accumulated undistributed profits of the
Company prior to the Issuance of A Shares to
Specific Target Subscriber shall be determined
in the same manner as set out in the section
headed “1. Proposal for the Issuance of A
Shares to Specific Target Subscriber” above.

– 15 –

2. Effect on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

For illustration purposes only, set out below is the effect of the Issuance of
A Shares to Specific Target Subscriber on the shareholding structure of the
Company, assuming that no additional Shares will be issued by the Company
between the date of this announcement and the completion of the Issuance of
A Shares to Specific Target Subscriber:

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately following the
completion of the Issuance of
A Shares to Specific Target

Subscriber

Total number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of the total

number of
Shares in issue

Total number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of the total

number of
Shares in issue

Non-public Shareholders
Hwabao Investment 137,459,680 1.55 895,035,437 9.31

Parties acting in concert with
China Baowu and Hwabao
Investment  (1)

China Baowu 129,815,901 1.47 129,815,901 1.35
Changshou Iron & Steel (a) 2,096,981,600 23.69 2,096,981,600 21.82
Chongqing Baocheng Carbon

Co., Ltd.(b) 315,783 0.004 315,783 0.003
Shanghai Baosight Software Co.,

Ltd.(c) 375,201 0.004 375,201 0.004
Baosight Software (Wuhan) Co.,

Ltd.(d) 3,188,173 0.04 3,188,173 0.03
Baosteel Engineering &

Technology Group Co., Ltd. (e) 261,692 0.003 261,692 0.003
Baowu Heavy Industry

Co., Ltd. (f) 79,953 0.001 79,953 0.001
Zhongnan Steel (g) 224,831,743 2.54 224,831,743 2.34
Sinosteel Equipment &

Engineering Co., Ltd. (h) 8,000,000 0.09 8,000,000 0.083
Sinosteel Xi’an Heavy Machinery

Co., Ltd.(i) 1,176,627 0.01 1,176,627 0.012

– 16 –

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately following the
completion of the Issuance of
A Shares to Specific Target

Subscriber

Total number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of the total

number of
Shares in issue

Total number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of the total

number of
Shares in issue

Sinosteel Luoyang Institute of
Refractories Research Co.,
Ltd. (j) 285,271 0.003 285,271 0.003

Chongqing Chaoyang Gas Co.,
Ltd. (k) 9,457,574 0.11 9,457,574 0.098

Sub-total of China Baowu,
Hwabao Investment and
parties acting in concert with
any of them 2,612,229,198 29.51 3,369,804,955 35.07